

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Pryor

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring the 100 Black Men of 2 Indianapolis, Inc. and their annual Beautillion Militaire 3 Scholarship Program.

Whereas, The 100 Black Men of Indianapolis, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) youth development organization that was founded in 1984 and serves several hundred Indianapolis youth each year through mentoring-based educational programs;

Whereas, The 100 is comprised of members and volunteers of diverse backgrounds and experiences with a common commitment to help children;

Whereas, The 100 members exemplify the motto, "What They
See Is What They'll Be" by volunteering as role models and
mentors for youth involved in The 100's programs;

20202543



HR 1572/DI 133 2020

1	Whereas, The 100's Beautillion Militaire Scholarship
2	Program offers young African American males in the
3	Indianapolis metropolitan area an opportunity for career and
4	personal development, mentorship, and networking;
5	Whereas, An estimated 40 males in their junior or senior
6	year of high school participate in the Beautillion Militaire each
7	year;
8	Whereas, The Indiana House of Representatives wishes to
9	recognize each of the 46 members of the 2020 Beautillion
10	Militaire program: Adebowale Adelekan, Coleman Anderson
11	III, Joshua Brown, Bruce Caldwell, Austin Clark, Caleb
12	Coston, Christian Dacosta, Justin Dartis, Saul Davison,
13	A'maurion Dew, Eligh Dodd, Jaden Drew, Aaron Durham,
14	Laman Emery Jr., Derrius Fisher, Xavier Goodson, Desmond
15	Grant, Jasen Graves, Bradley Harrington, Jacob Harris, Kole
16	Hornbuckle, Keante Jackson, Isaiah Lockard, General Lynch,
17	Kenneth Majors Jr., Yves McMullen, Darian Miller, Avery
18	Morris, Christopher Murray, Gabriel Oliver, Mason Ordone,
19	Edreece Redmond II, Isaac Robinson, Aiden Robinson, Jaden
20	Seymour, Jathan Spaulding, Carl Stockdale Jr., Kendall Strong,
21	Jon-Charles Thomas, Reginal Thornton, Ramone Viverette,
22	Christopher Warner, Wise Wells, Rodnee Whittington Jr.,
23	Anthony Williams, and Mason Woodard;
24	Whereas, The Annual Beautillion Militaire Scholarship
25	Dinner highlights the personal achievements of each
26	participant, or Beau, and promotes the hallmarks of a
27	gentleman through courtesy, good manners, respect, discipline,
28	and self-development; and
29	Whereas, The participation of the 46 young men in the
30	program will culminate in the Beautillion Militaire Scholarship
31	Dinner, which highlights the Beaus as they go through a Rites
32	of Passage ceremony that symbolically inducts them into
33	manhood: Therefore,
34	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
35	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
36	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives



HR 1572/DI 133

honors the 100 Black Men of Indianapolis, Inc. for enriching the lives of young Hoosiers.

SECTION 2. That the Indiana House of Representatives celebrates the personal development and accomplishments of this year's participants during the Beautillion Militaire Scholarship Dinner.

SECTION 3. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the office of State Representative Cherrish Pryor for distribution.

